www.ijcrt.org                                                  © 2023 IJCRT | Volume 11, Issue 10 October 2023 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2310097 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org a817
 DESIGN OF MODULAR MULTILEVEL
INVERTER FOR A PERMANENT MAGNET
SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR
1Jeslyn Hebziba R, 2Dhanush M, 3Vigneshanand M, 4Alex Stanley Raja T
1B.E-Final Year Student, 2B.E-Final Year Student, 3 B.E-Final Year Student, 4Assistant Professor
1Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering,

of Multilevel Inverter Topology," 2020 IEEE First International Conference on Smart Technologies for
Power, Energy and Control (STPEC), Nagpur, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/STPEC49749.2020.9297663.
[4] N. Varghese and R. Rasheed, "Design of a New Five Level MLM based Multilevel Inverter," 2020 IEEE
International Power and Renewable Energy Conference, Karunagappally, India, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/IPRECON49514.2020.9315271.
[5] L. Vijayaraja, R. Dhanasekar, S. K. Sanadhan, T. Vishal, V. Kannan and R. Kesavan, "Design of
multilevel inverter with its study on different configurations and applications," 2023 International
Conference on Computer Communication and Informatics (ICCCI), Coimbatore, India, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/ICCCI56745.2023.10128380.
[6] A. Shimpi, A. Sheikh and S. Bhil, "Design of Multilevel Inverter with Reduced Number of Switches,"
2020 7th International Conference on Control, Decision and Information Technologies (CoDIT), Prague,
Czech Republic, 2020, pp. 1203-1208, doi: 10.1109/CoDIT49905.2020.9263906.
[7] R. Yamini, T. Selvathai, R. Reginald and K. Sekar, "Design of Multilevel Inverter for Hybrid Electric
Vehicle System," 2018 International Conference on Inventive Research in Computing Applications
(ICIRCA), Coimbatore, India, 2018, pp. 966-971, doi: 10.1109/ICIRCA.2018.8597380.
[8] P. Vimala, S. Jaisiva and T. Gokulapriya, "Design of Multilevel Inverter Topology for Cascaded Voltage
Source Architectures," 2021 International Conference on System, Computation, Automation and
Networking (ICSCAN), Puducherry, India, 2021, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICSCAN53069.2021.9526344.
[9] E. Najafi and A. H. M. Yatim, "Design and Implementation of a New Multilevel Inverter Topology," in
IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 59, no. 11, pp. 4148-4154, Nov. 2012, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2011.2176691.
[10] S. R. Khasim and C. Dhanamjayulu, "Design and Implementation of Asymmetrical Multilevel Inverter
With Reduced Components and Low Voltage Stress," in IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 3495-3511, 2022, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3140354.
[11] R. Choupan, M. Hassanifar, S. Golshannavaz, Y. Neyshabouri and D. Nazarpour, "Design of a New
Single-Phase Multilevel Voltage Source Inverter Based on Series Connection of Basic Units," 2019 11th
International Conference on Electrical and Electronics Engineering (ELECO), Bursa, Turkey, 2019, pp.
255-259, doi: 10.23919/ELECO47770.2019.8990448.
[12] S. Devi and S. K. Sahoo, "Design and Development of PV Based Hybrid Multilevel Inverter with
Ziegler-Nichols Tunning Method," 2023 International Conference on Intelligent and Innovative
www.ijcrt.org                                                  © 2023 IJCRT | Volume 11, Issue 10 October 2023 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2310097 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org a829
Technologies in Computing, Electrical and Electronics (IITCEE), Bengaluru, India, 2023, pp. 850-854,
doi: 10.1109/IITCEE57236.2023.10090971.
[13] M. Aalami, E. Babaei and S. G. Zadeh, "Design and Implementation of A New Topology for
Multilevel Inverter with Reduced Count of IGBTs and DC Voltage Sources Based on Developed
HBridge," 2019 4th International Conference on Power Electronics and their Applications (ICPEA),
Elazig, Turkey, 2019, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICPEA1.2019.8911180.
[14] S. Jakkula, N. Jayaram, S. V. K. Pulavarthi, Y. R. Shankar and J. Rajesh, "A Generalized High Gain
Multilevel Inverter for Small Scale Solar Photovoltaic Applications," in IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 25175-
25189, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3152771.
[15] P. Kiruthika and K. Ramani, "Design of hybrid multi-level inverter with minimum number of switches
interface with photo voltaic," 2015 2nd International Conference on Electronics and Communication
Systems (ICECS), Coimbatore, India, 2015, pp. 1055-1059, doi: 10.1109/ECS.2015.7124741.
[16] P. Rani and V. Singh, "New Approach to Design of Multilevel Inverter with Reduced Number of
Switches along with Fault Detection," 2019 International Conference on Intelligent Computing and
Control Systems (ICCS), Madurai, India, 2019, pp. 813-817, doi: 10.1109/ICCS45141.2019.9065690.
[17] A. Krishna R and L. P. Suresh, "A brief review on multi level inverter topologies," 2016 International
Conference on Circuit, Power and Computing Technologies (ICCPCT), Nagercoil, India, 2016, pp. 1-6,
doi: 10.1109/ICCPCT.2016.7530373.
[18] A. I. M. Ali, E. E. M. Mohamed, M. A. Sayed, M. S. R. Saeed and A. M. Azmy, "Design and
Validation of a Single Phase Multilevel Inverter Utilizing Reduced Switches Number," 2018 Twentieth
International Middle East Power Systems Conference (MEPCON), Cairo, Egypt, 2018, pp. 974-979, doi:
10.1109/MEPCON.2018.8635118.
[19] S. K. Mohapatra, A. Khadiratna, A. K. Behera, P. Jena, S. Nayak and B. K. Prusty, "Design and
simulation of hybrid cascaded multilevel inverter," 2020 International Conference on Computational
Intelligence for Smart Power System and Sustainable Energy (CISPSSE), Keonjhar, India, 2020, pp. 1-5,
doi: 10.1109/CISPSSE49931.2020.9212243.
[20] C. Dhanamjayulu, S. R. Khasim, S. Padmanaban, G. Arunkumar, J. B. Holm-Nielsen and F. Blaabjerg,
"Design and Implementation of Multilevel Inverters for Fuel Cell Energy Conversion System," in IEEE
Access, vol. 8, pp. 183690-183707, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3029153.